
CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - November 6, 2009 - Race 2
CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 L X) Claiming Price: $5,000 - $4,500
Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Outcashem - 50.20 - July 4, 2006)
Purse: $11,000
Available Money: $11,400
Value of Race: $11,400 1st $6,600, 2nd $2,200, 3rd $1,100, 4th $550, 5th $330, 6th $220, 7th $100, 8th $100, 9th $100, 10th $100
Weather: Clear Track: Fast
Off at: 7:46 Start: Good for all

Video Race Replay

Last Raced Pgm Horse Name (Jockey) Wgt M/E PP Start 1/4 Str Fin Odds Comments
5Oct09 5DEL4

9Oct09 6CT3

22Aug09 6CT8

6Sep09 5TIM1

25Sep09 2CT8

9Oct09 6CT7

11Oct09 2CT1

27Sep09 9CT1

25Sep09 2CT6

10Oct09 3CT2

2
3
4
6
8

10
1
9
7
5

Five Star Nicki (Sanchez, Jesus)
Storm Jumper (McGowan, Mathew)
Incredible Dream (Mawing, Anthony)
Deck Chair (Joubert, Jenna)
My Pleiades (Cortez, Alcibiades)
Polish Alphabet (Vail, James)
Hewhohasthegold (Perez, Luis)
Surfer Rooster (Larrosa, Gustavo)
Tough as Rocky (Rivera, Javier)
Lotta Deposits (Whittaker, Dale)

118
117
118
113
117
116
120
115
113
119

LA bf
LA bf
- -
LA bf
LA b
LA bf
LA b
LA bf
LA
LA bf

2
3
4
6
8

10
1
9
7
5

2
3
9
4
7
10
8
1
5
6

23

31 1/2

10
5Head

72

6Head

41 1/2

1Head

81/2

91/2

12

32

83

4Head

72

6Head

5Head

2Head

10
9Head

11/2

21 1/4

31

43/4

5Neck

6Head

71 1/4

84 1/2

93/4

10

1.80
6.60

20.00
1.20*
25.40
68.40
10.80
14.80
44.00
72.60

all out to last
getting to winner
best stride too late
could not keep pace
passed tired ones
even trip
no factor
tired
showed little
outrun

Fractional Times: 22.14 46.91 Final Time: 53.93
Split Times: (24:77) (7:02)
Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Five Star Nicki, Chestnut Colt, by Grand Slam out of Wild Royal, by Wild Again. Foaled Apr 07, 2005 in Kentucky.
Breeder: Liberation Farm & Brandywine Farm,LLC(Jim & Pam Robinson). Winning Owner: Roy L. Wallace

Claiming Prices: 2 - Five Star Nicki: $5,000; 3 - Storm Jumper: $5,000; 4 - Incredible Dream: $5,000; 6 - Deck Chair: $4,500; 8 - My
Pleiades: $5,000; 10 - Polish Alphabet: $4,500; 1 - Hewhohasthegold: $5,000; 9 - Surfer Rooster: $4,500; 7 - Tough as
Rocky: $4,500; 5 - Lotta Deposits: $5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Canaveral Cat (Also-Eligible), Dyer Maker (Also-Eligible), Storm Shuttle (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: $33,465
Pgm Horse Win Place Show

2 Five Star Nicki 5.60 3.00 2.80
3 Storm Jumper 5.20 3.80
4 Incredible Dream 4.40

Wager Type Winning Numbers Payoff Pool
$2.00 Exacta 2-3 33.60 38,986
$2.00 Trifecta 2-3-4 191.80 34,712
$2.00 Superfecta 2-3-4-6 722.20 9,083
$2.00 Daily Double 9-2 16.80 6,206

Past Performance Running Line Preview
Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 Str Fin

1 Hewhohasthegold 8 44 1/2 54 1/4 73 3/4

2 Five Star Nicki 2 2Head 12 11/2

3 Storm Jumper 3 33 32 21/2

4 Incredible Dream 9 109 1/4 86 1/2 31 3/4

5 Lotta Deposits 6 98 3/4 99 1/2 1010 1/4

6 Deck Chair 4 56 44 42 3/4

7 Tough as Rocky 5 88 1/4 109 1/2 99 1/2

8 My Pleiades 7 76 1/4 74 1/2 53 1/2

9 Surfer Rooster 1 1Head 22 85

10 Polish Alphabet 10 66 1/4 64 1/4 63 3/4

Trainers: 2 - Wallace, Roy; 3 - Dillow, Daniel; 4 - England, Jr., G.; 6 - Kobiskie, Dane; 8 - Wilt, Ronald; 10 - Casey, John; 1 - Runco, Jeff; 9 - Schlesinger,
Renee; 7 - Correa, Alex; 5 - Duke, Karen

Owners: 2 -Roy L. Wallace; 3 -Michael L. Willis; 4 -G. Marion England, Jr.; 6 - PTK, LLC; 8 -Emil D. Bennett; 10 -John A. Casey; 1 - Pocket Aces Racing;
9 - Luxair Properties, Inc.; 7 - Fantasy Island Stable; 5 -Mary F. Nearing;

Footnotes
FIVE STAR NICKI dueled from the inside for the early lead, shook loose entering the turn, opened a clear margin at the eighth pole then was all out to last.
STORM JUMPER stalked the early pace from the inside, made a bid along the rail entering the drive and was getting to the winner. INCREDIBLE DREAM
outrun early, circled rivals on the turn, responded and found his best stride too late. DECK CHAIR chased the early pace outside but could not keep pace.
MY PLEIADES could only pass tired ones. POLISH ALPHABET went evenly. HEWHOHASTHEGOLD was no factor. SURFER ROOSTER dueled from the
outside and tired. TOUGH AS ROCKY showed little. LOTTA DEPOSITS was outrun.

Copyright 2009 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.

http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=11/06/2009&RACE=2&DAY=D
http://www.equibase.com/premium/eqpRaceVideo.cfm?TRK=CT&CY=USA&DATE=11/06/2009&RACE=2&DAY=D

