CHARLES TOWN RACES & SLOTS - November 6, 2009 - Race 2

CLAIMING - For Thoroughbred Three Year Old and Upward (NW2 L X) Claiming Price: \$5,000 - \$4,500

Four And One Half Furlongs On The Dirt Track Record: (Outcashem - 50.20 - July 4, 2006)

Purse: \$11,000

Available Money: \$11,400

Value of Race: \$11,400 1st \$6,600, 2nd \$2,200, 3rd \$1,100, 4th \$550, 5th \$330, 6th \$220, 7th \$100, 8th \$100, 9th \$100, 10th \$100

Video Race Replay

Weather: Clear Track: Fast Off at: 7:46 Start: Good for all

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wgt	M/E	PP	Start	1/4	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
5Oct09 5DEL4	2	Five Star Nicki (Sanchez, Jesus)	118	LA bf	2	2	2^{3}	1 ²	1 ^{1/2}	1.80	all out to last
9Oct09 ⁶ CT ³	3	Storm Jumper (McGowan, Mathew)	117	LA bf	3	3	3 ^{1 1/2}	3 ²	2 ¹ 1/4	6.60	getting to winner
22Aug09 6CT8	4	Incredible Dream (Mawing, Anthony)	118		4	9	10	8 ³	3 ¹	20.00	best stride too late
6Sep09 ⁵ TIM ¹	6	Deck Chair (Joubert, Jenna)	113	LA bf	6	4	5 ^{Head}	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{3/4}	1.20*	could not keep pace
25Sep09 ² CT ⁸	8	My Pleiades (Cortez, Alcibiades)	117	LA b	8	7	7 ²	7 ²	5 ^{Neck}	25.40	passed tired ones
9Oct09 ⁶ CT ⁷	10	Polish Alphabet (Vail, James)	116	LA bf	10	10	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	6 ^{Head}	68.40	even trip
11Oct09 ² CT ¹	1	Hewhohasthegold (Perez, Luis)	120	LA b	1	8	4 ¹ 1/2	5 ^{Head}	7 ¹ 1/4	10.80	no factor
27Sep09 ⁹ CT ¹	9	Surfer Rooster (Larrosa, Gustavo)	115	LA bf	9	1	1 ^{Head}	2 ^{Head}	8 ⁴ 1/2	14.80	tired
25Sep09 ² CT ⁶	7	Tough as Rocky (Rivera, Javier)	113	LA	7	5	8 ^{1/2}	10	9 ^{3/4}	44.00	showed little
10Oct09 3CT2	5	Lotta Deposits (Whittaker, Dale)	119	LA bf	5	6	9 ^{1/2}	9 ^{Head}	10	72.60	outrun

Fractional Times: 22.14 46.91 Final Time: 53.93

Split Times: (24:77) (7:02)

Run-Up: 10 feet

Winner: Five Star Nicki, Chestnut Colt, by Grand Slam out of Wild Royal, by Wild Again. Foaled Apr 07, 2005 in Kentucky.

Breeder: Liberation Farm & Brandywine Farm, LLC (Jim & Pam Robinson). Winning Owner: Roy L. Wallace

Claiming Prices: 2 - Five Star Nicki: \$5,000; 3 - Storm Jumper: \$5,000; 4 - Incredible Dream: \$5,000; 6 - Deck Chair: \$4,500; 8 - My

Pleiades: \$5,000; 10 - Polish Alphabet: \$4,500; 1 - Hewhohasthegold: \$5,000; 9 - Surfer Rooster: \$4,500; 7 - Tough as

Rocky: \$4,500; 5 - Lotta Deposits: \$5,000;

Scratched Horse(s): Canaveral Cat (Also-Eligible), Dyer Maker (Also-Eligible), Storm Shuttle (Also-Eligible)

Total WPS Pool: \$33,465

Pgm	Horse	Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
2	Five Star Nicki	5.60	3.00	2.80	\$2.00 Exacta	2-3	33.60	38,986
3	Storm Jumper		5.20	3.80	\$2.00 Trifecta	2-3-4	191.80	34,712
4	Incredible Dream			4.40	\$2.00 Superfecta	2-3-4-6	722.20	9,083
					\$2.00 Daily Double	9-2	16.80	6,206

Past Performance Running Line Preview

r ast reformance Running Line r review									
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	Str	Fin				
1	Hewhohasthegold	8	4 ⁴ 1/2	5 ⁴ 1/4	7 ^{3 3/4}				
2	Five Star Nicki	2	2 ^{Head}	1 ²	1 ^{1/2}				
3	Storm Jumper	3	3 ³	3 ²	2 ^{1/2}				
4	Incredible Dream	9	10 ^{9 1/4}	86 1/2	3 ^{1 3/4}				
5	Lotta Deposits	6	9 ^{8 3/4}	99 1/2	10 ¹⁰ 1/4				
6	Deck Chair	4	5 ⁶	4 ⁴	4 ^{2 3/4}				
7	Tough as Rocky	5	88 1/4	10 ^{9 1/2}	99 1/2				
8	My Pleiades	7	7 ⁶ 1/4	74 1/2	5 ³ 1/2				
9	Surfer Rooster	1	1 ^{Head}	2 ²	8 ⁵				
10	Polish Alphabet	10	6 ^{6 1/4}	6 ^{4 1/4}	6 ^{3 3/4}				

Trainers: 2 - Wallace, Roy; 3 - Dillow, Daniel; 4 - England, Jr., G.; 6 - Kobiskie, Dane; 8 - Wilt, Ronald; 10 - Casey, John; 1 - Runco, Jeff; 9 - Schlesinger,

Renee; 7 - Correa, Alex; 5 - Duke, Karen

Owners: 2 -Roy L. Wallace; 3 -Michael L. Willis; 4 -G. Marion England, Jr.; 6 - PTK, LLC; 8 -Emil D. Bennett; 10 -John A. Casey; 1 - Pocket Aces Racing;

9 - Luxair Properties, Inc.; 7 - Fantasy Island Stable; 5 -Mary F. Nearing;

Footnotes

FIVE STAR NICKI dueled from the inside for the early lead, shook loose entering the turn, opened a clear margin at the eighth pole then was all out to last. STORM JUMPER stalked the early pace from the inside, made a bid along the rail entering the drive and was getting to the winner. INCREDIBLE DREAM outrun early, circled rivals on the turn, responded and found his best stride too late. DECK CHAIR chased the early pace outside but could not keep pace. MY PLEIADES could only pass tired ones. POLISH ALPHABET went evenly. HEWHOHASTHEGOLD was no factor. SURFER ROOSTER dueled from the outside and tired. TOUGH AS ROCKY showed little. LOTTA DEPOSITS was outrun.

Copyright 2009 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.